Napa County Agreement No. 1903428 A3

SOFTWARE OR SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Original Contract Number 34473/NAPACOUNTY |  Amendment

(“Original Contract”) AGREMEENT NO. 1903428 Contract
Number

This Agreement (hereinafter referred to as this “Agreement”) is made as of the date executed by the
last of the parties named below:

BETWEEN: ImageTrend, LLC, Minnesota corporation (hereinafter “ImageTrend”)
AND: Napa County (hereinafter “Client”).

The Client and ImageTrend mutually agree to the following changes to the Original Contract between
Napa County Health & Human Services Agency and ImageTrend, LLC.

1. The purpose of this Amendment is for Client to amend Section 2 of the Original Contract to
extend the term from July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2028.

2. Pricing shall be as follows:
e Total for 2025-2026: $60,887.23
e Total for 2026-2027: $62,713.85
e Total for 2027-2028: $64,595.27
e Three Year Total: $188,196.35
3. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the undersigned parties, each having authority to bind their respective
organizations, hereby agree.

Client ImageTrend

Jon Sachs
Signature: Signature: Jon Sachs (May 5, 2025 15:12 MDT)
Print Name: Anne Cottrell Prink Name: Jon SaChS
Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors Title: CFO

Date: : Date: 05/05/2025

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Office of County Counsel
\

By: M [

Date: ‘1!2‘4’! s D




